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TERD DRVES 2022- 28
AUTUMN

Friday 21st October—break up for half
term

Monday 31st October—teacher training day
Tuesday 1st November—first day of
Autumn 2 for pupils

Friday 16th December—break up for
Christmas holiday (no Friday club)

SPRING

Tuesday 3rd January—teacher training day
Weds 4th January—first day of Spring 1 for
pupils

Friday 17th February—break up for half
term

Monday 27th February—first day of Spring
2 for pupils

Friday 31st March—break up for Easter
holiday (no Friday club)

SUMMER

Monday 17th April—first day of Summer 1
Monday 1st May—Bank Holiday
Thursday 4th May—teacher training day
Friday 26th May—break up for half term
Monday 5th June—first day of Summer 2
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Dear Parents and Carers,

Firstly, thank you for giving me such a warm welcome to the Heathfield

community over the last 5 weeks. It has been my pleasure to meet the
wonderful children and learn all about the school.

| have lots of plans to improve the provision for our pupils; we have already
started to work with staff on developing the teaching of reading. Please help
your child by hearing them read at home every day and sign their planner.

We have also started to look at the wider curriculum and how it can support
our pupils to remember and apply their learning across different subjects.

As a new team, we are keen to hear any parent views and therefore Mrs
Smith and myself are hosting a coffee morning next week on Tuesday 13th
December at 9.00—9.45 am.

We look forward to meeting you.
Miss Malik.
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Heathfield Primary School
@heathfld Heathfield Road
Birmingham, B19 1H)

0121 4646474
enquiry@heathfld.bham.sch.uk

2 GORRENMORNING 2

Tuesday 13th December

9.00—9.45 am

Please join Miss Malik and Mrs Smith for a morning refreshment.




